## COLLEGE OF VETERINARY SCIENCE AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY ANAND-388 001 GUJARAT, INDIA

Read: Resolution of 42<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the Board of Management held on 14.7.2016 vide item No.42.8

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified to all concerned that, the 42<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the Board of Management held on 14/7/2016 has resolved as under vide item No.42.8:

"It is resolved that the Poultry Complex, College of Veterinary Science and A.H., AAU, Anand has been renamed as "Poultry Research Station" as recommended by the 42<sup>nd</sup> meeting of Board of Management, AAU, Anand."

No GVC/ADM/BM-42.8/ 119 /16 Date:21.7.2016

DEAN/PRINCIPAL

Copy f.w.cs. to:-

- 1. All Members of Board of Management, AAU, Anand
- 2. All Officers of Anand Agricultural University, Anand
- 3. The Registrar, AAU, Anand
- 4. All Units/sub units Officers, AAU, Anand
- 5. P.S. to Vice Chancellor, AAU, Anand
- 6. Registrar Academic Branch, AAU, Anand
- 7. The Director, Distance Education Institute, AAU, Anand
- 8. All Principals of Colleges